VOL. 50 October 1997 NO. 2
Published by
ROCHESTER AMATEUR RADIO ASSOCIATION, INC.
OCTOBER PROGRAM -
PUBLIC RELATIONS AND
AMATEUR RADIO
by Rick Wells, W2RW
So, you say you don't stand out in a crowd with

include a taxpayer ID number (your Social Security
number) in Item 1 (FCC Account Number). In
Items 14A and 14 B, Payment Type Code,
applicants should write "WAVR."
FCC Form 159 can be obtained by writing
ARRL/VEC, 225 Main St, Newington, CT 06111.
An SASE is appreciated. Form 159 also is available
from the FCC via the Internet at
get the form by return fax by calling 202-418-0177
and requesting Form 000159. The FCC Forms
Distribution Center also accepts orders at 800-418-
3676.
If you need assistance completing Form 159 or
need filing information contact the FCC National
Call Center at 888-225-5322.
The FCC still has given no indication of when it
will begin processing Gate 3 vanity call sign
applications. It's estimated that more than 1000
applicants filed on the opening day, August 6. The
FCC also has not said when it plans to open vanity
Gate 4.--Bart Jahnke, W9JJ
Tnx ARRL Letter
October Calendar
3 - RaRa Meeting - 8:00PM - Henrietta Fire Hall,
3129 East Henrietta Road
9 - Rochester Area Packet Society — 7:30 —
111Westfall Road
16- ATV Group — 111 Westfall Road
18 — RaRa VE Testing, 8:30 AM — 111 Westfall
Road
21- RDXA Testing & Meeting — 111 Westfall
Road,.
AZDEN LEAVING THE US HAM
RADIO MARKET
A player in the US ham radio market since the
1970s, Azden is leaving the Amateur Radio
business in this country as of August 31. A letter